
Ludwigsburger GSRC `06

Platz

Start-

nummer Name Verein AP WP AP WP

AP      

Summe

WP     

Summe

1. 24 Hoffmann, Christiane Ludwigsburger GSRC 296 56 230 66 526 122

2. 65 Schröter, Thorsten GSRC Düsseldorf 86 61 102 51 188 112

3. 56 Uhrig, Christiane GSRC Pforzheim 220 49 331 63 551 112

4. 13 Salzmann, Harald GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 244 62 381 49 625 111

5. 27 Wagner, Doris GKC Rottenburg/N. 121 53 341 57 462 110

6. 41 Waneck, Barbel GKKC Rechtenbach 447 41 92 69 539 110

7. 66 Porcher, Stephan GSRC Düsseldorf 344 64 477 45 821 109

8. 4 Effler, Klaus GRSC Mannheim `99 102 55 194 53 296 108

9. 17 Müller, Alfred GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 81 58 280 50 361 108

10. 33 Hiller, Frank GKC Reutlingen `12 124 59 226 48 350 107

11. 7 Seebach, Uwe GRSC Mannheim `99 259 44 153 61 412 105

12. 35 Grunwald, Marco HKF Oberhausen 168 58 422 47 590 105

13. 20 Schun, Thierry Ludwigsburger GSRC 375 57 385 48 760 105

14. 64 Nüßlein, Oswald GSRF Bamberg 239 46 139 58 378 104

15. 52 Gold, Sabine GSRC Darmstadt 147 58 258 45 405 103

16. 14 Seybold, Bernhard GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 190 54 337 49 527 103

17. 39 Diefenbach, Ulrich GKKC Rechtenbach 152 53 242 49 394 102

18. 38 Grunwald, Heidi HKF Oberhausen 247 46 267 54 514 100

19. 58 Zitterbart, Laura GSRC Pforzheim 358 45 288 55 646 100

20. 63 Rother, Gustel GSRF Bamberg 349 47 273 52 622 99

21. 67 Diler, Aysun HFK Bietigheim 320 45 324 54 644 99

22. 3 Schmetzer, Tanja GRSC Mannheim `99 392 38 112 60 504 98

23. 5 Filipp, Karl-Walter GRSC Mannheim `99 274 45 240 53 514 98

24. 46 Akbulut, Orhan Marburger GSRC 345 47 352 51 697 98

25. 19 Kovjanic Ingeborg Ludwigsburger GSRC 234 47 290 49 524 96

26. 44 Beilborn, Erika Marburger GSRC 222 53 417 43 639 96

27. 15 Wolff, Herny GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 450 39 143 56 593 95

28. 2 Schmitt, Peter GRSC Mannheim `99 295 44 396 51 691 95

29. 36 Enk, Christian HKF Oberhausen 301 58 578 36 879 94

30. 37 Kasseckert, Nina HKF Oberhausen 265 45 416 47 681 92

31. 18 Piesch, Volker Ludwigsburger GSRC 439 42 271 50 710 92

32. 11 Kapitke, Helmut GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 468 47 449 45 917 92

33. 12 Hansmann, Bernd GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 602 28 319 64 921 92

34. 10 Wientjens, Ulrike GRSC Mannheim `99 317 43 292 48 609 91

35. 6 Josic, Zeljko GRSC Mannheim `99 358 42 292 49 650 91

36. 26 Stefanidis, Katrin GKC Rottenburg/N. 257 45 298 43 555 88

37. 32 Tiedemann, Karl-Heinz GKC Reutlingen `12 397 52 546 36 943 88

38. 29 Storz, Elke GKC Rottenburg/N. 532 30 352 57 884 87

39. 16 Ruff, Georg GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 437 40 338 46 775 86

40. 55 Ros, Volker GSRC Pforzheim 166 48 443 37 609 85

41. 42 Bardt, Gabi GKKC Rechtenbach 390 40 258 45 648 85

42. 54 Sturm, Thorsten GSRC Darmstadt 508 30 211 53 719 83

43. 25 Gollmar, Matthias GKC Rottenburg/N. 438 43 409 40 847 83

44. 53 Efimov, Marco GSRC Darmstadt 422 40 531 43 953 83

45. 21 Schun, Elisabeth Ludwigsburger GSRC 347 44 434 38 781 82

46. 57 Minh, Sön le GSRC Pforzheim 475 45 264 36 739 81

47. 68 Maier, Marc HFK Bietigheim 440 42 539 39 979 81

48. 23 Schneider, Kurt Ludwigsburger GSRC 539 40 337 40 876 80

10. Skat & Rommè Turnier

in Ludwigsburg

Einzel am 23.07.2016



49. 31 Verkamp, Tamara GKC Reutlingen `12 603 48 671 32 1274 80

50. 70 Buscher Susanne GRC Krefeld 346 42 256 37 602 79

51. 69 Buscher, Norbert GRC Krefeld 208 45 487 34 695 79

52. 40 Dölle, Monika GKKC Rechtenbach 185 51 546 28 731 79

53. 28 Kaltenecker, Sonja GKC Rottenburg/N. 480 36 321 43 801 79

54. 62 Messinger, Bernd HKF Brühl 310 47 764 31 1074 78

55. 71 Bausch, Carmen GKF Nürnberg 369 32 239 44 608 76

56. 43 Goschala, Roland Marburger GSRC 383 45 552 31 935 76

57. 34 Hiller, Karin GKC Reutlingen `12 649 28 307 48 956 76

58. 48 von Speicher, Michael GSRF Wetzlar 533 36 426 40 959 76

59. 61 Marschner, Dietmar HKF Brühl 310 42 664 34 974 76

60. 51 Hoffmann, Marcel GSRC Darmstadt 437 34 526 41 963 75

61. 30 Grötzinger, Sonja GKC Rottenburg/N. 385 48 628 26 1013 74

62. 59 Caripidis, Anastasios HKF Brühl 428 48 749 26 1177 74

63. 45 Rückershäuser, Karl Marburger GSRC 549 43 764 28 1313 71

64. 8 Sturhahn, Birgit GRSC Mannheim `99 227 43 473 27 700 70

65. 50 Schuster, Mannfred GSRF Wetzlar 464 31 367 39 831 70

66. 9 Saliger, Martin GRSC Mannheim `99 333 39 623 30 956 69

67. 1 Ridinger, Achim GRSC Mannheim `99 240 46 762 23 1002 69

68. 60 Wehren, Rene HKF Brühl 546 34 595 35 1141 69

69. 72 Bausch, Michael GKF Nürnberg 744 29 403 39 1147 68

70. 47 von Speicher, Helena GSRF Wetzlar 409 31 585 27 994 58

71. 49 Marx, Monika GSRF Wetzlar 466 29 528 29 994 58

72. 22 Schneider, Anita Ludwigsburger GSRC 697 28 646 25 1343 53



Spiel

Nr. Augen Punkte Augen Punkte Augen Punkte Augen Punkte

65 Schröter, Thorsten 86 61 102 51 188 112

66 Porcher, Stephan 344 64 477 45 821 109

3 Schmetzer, Tanja 392 38 112 60 504 98

4 Effler, Klaus 102 55 194 53 296 108

13 Salzmann, Harald 244 62 381 49 625 111

15 Wolff, Herny 450 39 143 56 593 95

63 Rother, Gustel 349 47 273 52 622 126

64 Nüßlein 239 46 139 58 378 104

27 Stefanidis, Katrin 257 45 298 43 555 88

29 Wagner, Doris 121 53 341 57 462 110

35 Grunwald, Marco 168 58 422 47 590 105

37 Kasseckert, Nina 265 45 416 47 681 92

36 Enk, Christian 301 58 578 36 879 94

38 Grunwald, Heidi 247 46 267 54 514 100

5 Filipp, Karl Walter 274 45 240 53 514 98

6 Josic, Zeljko 358 42 292 49 650 91

11 Kapitke, Helmut 468 47 449 45 917 92

12 Hansmann, Bernd 602 28 319 64 921 92

33 Hiller, Frank 124 59 226 48 350 107

34 Hiller, Karin 649 28 307 48 956 76

67 Diler, Aysun 320 45 324 54 644 99

68 Maier, Marc 440 42 539 39 979 81

1009 221

1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Tandem
Name Verein

2. GRSC Mannheim ´99

1. GSRC Düsseldorf

1000 203

800 206

3. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 1218 206

1271 197

5. GKC Rottenburg/N. 1017 198

1164 189

7. HFK Oberhausen 1393 194

1306 183

9. GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd 1838 184

10. Preisturnier Skat & Rommé Turnier

Ludwigsburg

Mannschaft am 23.07.2016

10. GKC Reutlingen

9. GRSC Mannheim ´99

6. HFK Oberhausen

4. GSRF Bamberg

Platz

11. BKF Bietigheim 1623 180



51 Hoffmann, Marcel 437 34 526 41 963 75

52 Hof 147 58 258 45 405 103

7 Seebach, Uwe 259 44 153 61 412 105

8 Sturhahn, Birgit 227 43 473 27 700 70

31 Verkamp, Tamara 603 48 671 32 1.274 80

32 Tiedemann, K. H. 397 52 546 36 943 88

1 Ridinger, Achim 240 46 762 23 1.002 69

2 Schmitt, Peter 295 44 396 51 691 95

25 Gollmar, Matthias 438 43 409 40 847 83

28 Kaltenecker, Sonja 480 36 321 43 801 79

29 Storz, Elke 532 30 352 57 884 87

30 Grötzinger, Sonja 385 48 826 26 1.013 74

69 Buscher, Norbert 208 45 487 34 695 79

70 Buscher, Susanne 346 42 256 37 602 79

59 Caripidis, Anastasio 428 48 749 26 1.177 74

62 Messinger, Bernd 310 47 764 31 1.074 78

60 Wehren, Rene 546 34 595 35 1.141 69

61 Marschner, Dietmar 310 42 664 34 974 76

47 v. Speicher, Helena 409 31 585 27 994 58

48 v. Speicher, Michael 533 36 426 40 959 76

49 Marx, Monika 466 29 528 29 994 58

50 Schuster, Mannfred 464 31 367 39 831 70

1112 175

12. GSRC Darmstadt 1623 178

14. GKC Reutlingen

13.
GRSC Mannheim ´99 / HKS 

Wesseling

2217 168

15. GRSC Mannheim ´99 1693 164

1648 162

17. GKC Rottenburg/N. 1897 161

GKC Rottenburg/N.16.

18. GRC Krefeld 1297 158

19. HKF Brühl 2251 152

22. GSRF Wetzlar 1825 128

20. HKF Brühl 2115 145

21. GSRF Wetzlar 1953 134



GRSC Mannheim `99 I

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Ridinger, Achim 240 46 762 23 1002 69

Schmitt, Peter 295 44 396 51 691 95

Schmetzer, Tanja 392 38 112 60 504 98

Effler, Klaus 102 55 194 53 296 108

1029 183 1464 187 2493 370

GRSC Mannheim `99 II / HKS Wesseling

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Filipp, Karl-Walter 274 45 240 53 514 98

Josic, Zeljko 358 42 292 49 650 91

Seebach, Uwe 259 44 153 61 412 105

Sturhahn, Birgit 227 43 473 27 700 70

1118 174 1158 190 2276 364

GKC Schw. Gmünd I

Name
1. Serie AP

1. Serie 

WP 2. Serie AP

2. Serie 

WP Summe AP

Summe 

WP

Kapitke, Helmut 468 47 449 45 917 92

Hansmann, Bernd 602 28 319 64 921 92

Salzmann, Harald 244 62 381 49 625 111

Seybold, Bernhard 190 54 337 49 527 103

1504 191 1486 207 2990 398

GKC Schw. Gmünd II / GKC Rottenburg/N.

Name
1. Serie AP

1. Serie 

WP 2. Serie AP

2. Serie 

WP Summe AP

Summe 

WP

Wolff, Herny 450 39 143 56 593 95

Ruff, Georg 437 40 338 46 775 86

Müller, Alfred 81 58 280 50 361 108

Storz, Elke 532 30 352 57 710 92

1500 167 1113 209 2439 381

GKC Rottenburg/N.

Name
1. Serie AP

1. Serie 

WP 2. Serie AP

2. Serie 

WP Summe AP

Summe 

WP

Gollmar, Matthias 438 43 409 40 847 83

Stefanidis, Katrin 257 45 298 43 555 88

Wagner, Doris 121 53 341 57 462 110

Kaltenecker, Sonja 480 36 321 43 801 79

1296 177 1369 183 2665 360

10. Preisturnier Skat & Rommé Turnier

Ludwigsburg

Mannschaft am 23.07.2016



GKC Reutlingen

Name
1. Serie AP

1. Serie 

WP 2. Serie AP

2. Serie 

WP Summe AP

Summe 

WP

Verkamp, Tamara 603 48 671 32 1274 80

Tiedemann, Karl-Heinz 397 52 546 36 943 88

Hiller, Frank 124 59 226 48 350 107

Hiller, Karin 649 28 307 48 956 76

1773 187 1750 164 3523 351

HKF Oberhausen

Name
1. Serie AP

1. Serie 

WP 2. Serie AP

2. Serie 

WP Summe AP

Summe 

WP

Grunwald, Marco 168 58 422 47 590 105

Enk, Christian 301 58 578 36 879 94

Kasseckert, Nina 265 45 416 47 681 92

Grunwald, Heidi 247 46 267 54 514 100

981 207 1683 184 2664 391

GKKC Rechtenbach

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Diefenbach, Ulrich 152 53 242 49 394 102

Dölle, Monika 185 51 546 28 731 79

Waneck, Barbel 447 41 92 69 539 110

Bardt, Gabi 390 40 258 45 648 85

1174 185 1138 191 2312 376

Marburger GSRC

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Goschala, Roland 383 45 552 31 935 76

Beilborn, Erika 222 53 417 43 639 96

Rückershäuser, Karl 549 43 764 28 1313 71

Akbulut, Orhan 345 47 352 51 697 98

1499 188 2085 153 3584 341

GSRF Wetzlar

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

von Speicher, Helena 409 31 585 27 994 58

von Speicher, Michael 533 36 426 40 959 76

Marx, Monika 466 29 528 29 994 58

Schuster, Mannfred 464 31 367 39 831 70

1872 127 1906 135 3778 262



GSRC Darmstadt

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Hoffmann, Marcel 437 34 526 41 963 75

Gold, Sabine 147 58 258 45 405 103

Efimov, Marco 422 40 531 43 953 83

Sturm, Thorsten 508 30 211 53 719 83

1514 162 1526 182 3040 344

GSRC Pforzheim

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Ros, Volker 166 48 443 37 609 85

Uhrig, Christiane 220 49 331 63 551 112

Minh, Sön le 475 45 264 36 739 81

Zitterbart, Laura 358 45 288 55 646 100

1219 187 1326 191 2545 378

HKF Brühl

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Caripidis, Anastasios 428 48 749 26 1177 74

Wehren, Rene 546 34 595 35 1141 69

Marschner, Dietmar 310 42 664 34 974 76

Messinger, Bernd 310 47 764 31 1074 78

1594 171 2772 126 4366 297

Ludwigsburger GSRC

Name

1. Serie 

AP

1. Serie 

WP

2. Serie 

AP

2. Serie 

WP

Summe 

AP

Summe 

WP

Piesch, Volker 439 42 271 50 710 92

Hoffmann, Christiane 296 56 230 66 526 122

Schun, Thierry 375 57 385 48 760 105

Schneider, Kurt 539 40 337 40 876 80

1649 195 1223 204 2872 399

Platz Verein

Augen-

punkte

Werte-

punkte

1. 2872 399

2. 2990 398

3. 2664 391

4. 2439 381

5. 2545 378

6. 2824 376

7. 2493 370

8. 2276 364

9. 2665 360

10. 3523 351

11. 3040 344

12. 3584 341

13. 4366 297

14. 262 262

Ludwigsburger GSRC `06

GRSC Mannheim `99 I

GRSC Mannheim `99 II / Wesseling

GKC Rottenburg/N.

GKKC Rechtenbach

GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd I

HKF Oberhausen

GKC Schwäbisch Gmünd II

GSRC Pforzheim

GKC Reutlingen

GSRC Darmstadt

Marburger GSRC

HKF Brühl

GSRF Wetzlar


